SSPPXX11558877
33AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
September 2010  Rev. 2.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 � Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SPX1587 is a low power positive-voltage
regulator designed to satisfy moderate power

VIN 3 Input Voltage
TAB TAB Tab is connected to VOUT (pin 2) for all packages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature Range
Marking Package Packing Quantity Note 1
SPX1587T-L
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
      Sipex
SPX1587T
  YYWWLX
TO263-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587T-L/TR 500/Tape & Reel
SPX1587T-L-1-5
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
       Sipex
 SPX1587T
15YYWWLX
TO263-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587T-L-1-5/TR 500/Tape & Reel
SPX1587T-L-5-0
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
       Sipex
 SPX1587T
50YYWWLX
TO263-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587T-L-5-0/TR 500/Tape & Reel
SPX1587U-L-3-3 -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
      Sipex
SPX1587U
33YYWWLX
TO220-3 Bulk Lead Free
SPX1587U-L-5-0 -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
      Sipex
SPX1587U
50YYWWLX
TO220-3 Bulk Lead Free
SPX1587AR-L
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
        Sipex
SPX1587AR
   YYWWLX
TO252-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587AR-L/TR 2K/Tape & Reel
SPX1587AT-L
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
        Sipex
SPX1587AT
   YYWWLX
TO263-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587AT-L/TR 500/Tape & Reel
SPX1587AT-L-2-5
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
         Sipex
SPX1587AT
 25YYWWLX
TO263-3
Bulk
Lead Free
SPX1587AT-L-2-5/TR 500/Tape & Reel
SPX1587AT-L-3-3
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C